collection or disposal; contract for sewage collection or43

disposal; and contract for public construction as herein provided.44

(a)  Bidding procedure for purchases not over $1,500.00.45

Purchases which do not involve an expenditure of more than One46

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00), exclusive of freight or47

shipping charges, may be made without advertising or otherwise48

requesting competitive bids.  Provided, however, that nothing49

contained in this paragraph (a) shall be construed to prohibit any50

agency or governing authority from establishing procedures which51

require competitive bids on purchases of One Thousand Five Hundred52

Dollars ($1,500.00) or less.53

(b)  Bidding procedure for purchases over $1,500.00 but54

not over $10,000.00.  Purchases which involve an expenditure of55

more than One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) but not56

more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), exclusive of freight57

and shipping charges may be made from the lowest and best bidder58

without publishing or posting advertisement for bids, provided at59

least two (2) competitive written bids have been obtained.

[...]

municipality in which such agency or governing authority is92

located.  The date as published for the bid opening shall not be93

less than seven (7) working days after the last published notice;94

however, if the purchase involves a construction project in which95

the estimated cost is in excess of Fifteen Thousand Dollars96

($15,000.00), such bids shall not be opened in less than fifteen97

(15) working days after the last notice is published and the98

notice for the purchase of such construction shall be published99

once each week for two (2) consecutive weeks.  The notice of100

[...]

If the governing authority or agency deems633

none of the proposals to be qualified or otherwise acceptable, the634

request for proposals process may be reinitiated.  Notwithstanding635

any other provisions of this paragraph, where a county with at636

least thirty-five thousand (35,000) nor more than forty thousand637

(40,000) population, according to the 1990 federal decennial638

census, owns or operates a solid waste landfill, the governing639

authorities of any other county or municipality may contract with640

the governing authorities of the county owning or operating the641